## NOTICE OF EXECUTION OF LEASE

Pursuant to action previously taken by the Town Council of the Town of Long Beach, Indiana, the Lease between the Town and the Long Beach Public Building Corporation was executed and entered into on February 28, 2023. The Lease covers the site of the proposed construction of a public safety facility in the Town. A copy of the Lease is on file in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer of the Town, Town Hall, 2400 Oriole Trail, Long Beach, Indiana 46360, and available for inspection during normal business hours.

At the direction of the Town Council of Long Beach, Indiana.

Dated this 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2023.

By: Christopher L. Willoughby, Atty #23392-46 BRAJE NELSON & JANES, LLP *Attorney for Long Beach, Indiana* 126 East 5<sup>th</sup> Street P.O. Box 1006 Michigan City, Indiana 46360 Telephone: (219) 872-2100